308 Constitution Drive
Menlo Park, CA  94025-1164
Phone: 800-227-4856
Gas Discharge Tube
High Voltage Two Electrode Series
Overvoltage Protection Device
Raychem Circuit Protection Products

Gas Discharge Tube
High Voltage Two Electrode Series
Overvoltage Protection Device
Raychem Circuit Protection Products
  PRODUCT:  GTCA28-xx2x-P0x
  DOCUMENT:  SCD 25818
  REV LETTER: F
  REV DATE: MAY 25, 2007
  PAGE NO.: 3 OF 5
Repeat 10
times
(5 times -
each
polarity)
GTCA28-102M-P03 1,000V ± 20% ≤ 1,500V ≥ 10,000MΩ1 ≤ 1.0pF 200 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A
GTCA28-152L-P03 1,500V ± 15% ≤ 2,200V ≥ 10,000MΩ2 ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A
GTCA28-212M-P03 2,100V ± 20% ≤ 2,700V ≥ 10,000MΩ2 ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A
GTCA28-242M-P03 2,400V ± 20% ≤ 3,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A
GTCA28-272L-P03 2,700 ± 15%3 ≤ 3,700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 300 times4 10kA 3kA N/A N/A
GTCA28-302M-P01 3,000V ± 20% ≤ 4,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 1kA 5A 1A
GTCA28-312L-P03 3,100V ± 15%3 ≤ 3,700V5 ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 300 times4 10kA 3kA N/A N/A
GTCA28-402M-P01 4,000V ± 20% ≤ 5,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 1kA 5A 1A
AC Discharge Current, 50
HzCapacitance Impulse Life
Single Hit Single Hit, 9
Cycles